
1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



      

 

 

 

Operations Report 
February 2015 

  



 

 Elk Grove Water District  

Operations Report  

Table of Contents  

 

 
        1. Operations Summary Report………………………………………………   3  
        2. Production Reports………………………………………………………. 4 

a. Overall Map  

i. Well 1D School Street        5  

ii. Well 4D Webb Street        6  

iii. Well 11D Dino         7  

iv. Well 14D Railroad        8  

v. Well 3 Marvel   9  

vi. Well 8 Williamson       10  

vii. Well 9 Polhemus       11  

b. Combined Comparison       12  

c. Total Demand/Production       13  

       3. Static/Pumping Levels................................................................................    14 
a. Graph  

i. Well 1D School Street       14  

ii. Well 4D Webb        15  

iii. Well 11D Dino        16  

iv. Well 14D Railroad       17  

v. Well 3 Marvel        18  

vi. Well 8 Williamson       19  

vii. Well 9 Polhemus       20  

4. Treatment…………………………….....................................................       21  
a. Monthly Water Sample Report       21 – 24  

i. Well 1D School Street  
ii. Well 4D Webb Street  
iii. Well 11D Dino  
iv. Well 14 D Railroad  
v. Well 3 Marvel  

vi. Well 8 Williamson  

vii. Well 9 Polhemus   
b. CDPH Reports        25 

i. Monthly         26 

c. Monthly SRCSD Report  27 – 29  

1



      5. Maintenance...................................................................................................             30 

a. Master Schedule  
i. MCC & Lab         30  

ii. Chlor – Tec         31  
iii. Filter Vessels         32  
iv. Booster Pumps        33  
v. Backwash System/Storage Tanks      34  

vi. Standby Generator        35  
vii. Well 1D School        36  
viii. Well 4D Webb        37  
ix. Well 11D Dino         38  
x. Well 14D Railroad        39 
xi. Well 3 Marvel         40  

xii. Well 8 Williamson        41  
xiii. Well 9 Polhemus        42  

6. Backflow Report ........................................................................................... ...      43 
a. Report  

7. Safety Report................................................................................................. ...      44  
a. Safety Meeting Weekly Report  

        8. Meter Retrofit Program Report ……………………………………………             45 
  a. Map 
         9. Service Line Replacement ..............................................................................             46  

a. Map 
        10. Water Main/Service Leak Map......................................................................             47  

a. Map  

        11. Sample Station Pressure Zone Maps............................................................. 48 
a. Overall Map         48 
b. Zone Maps         49 – 58 

 

2



Operations Summary Report

Service Requests:

Division Service Request Service Request

  Distribution
     Door Hangers 307 3632
     Shut offs 41 475
     Turn ons 52 562
     Investigations 27 450
     USA Locates 99 737
     Customer Complaints
        -Pressure 2 27
        -Water Quality 3 11
        -Other 0 0
     Water Conservation 0 32

Work Orders:

Division Work Orders Work Orders

  Treatment:
     Preventative Maint. 19 136
     Corrective Maint. 4 16
     Water Samples 14 99

  Distribution:
     Meters Installed 2 55
     Backflow Devices Installed 1 1
     Preventative Maint.
        -Hydrant Flushing Program 0 3
        -Hydrant Maintenance 169 262
        -Valve Exercising 106 693
        -Other 1 1
     Corrective Maint.
        -Leaks 2 38
        -Other 26 122
     Valve Locates 0 0

  Utility:
     Meters Installed 2 183
     Service Line Replacement 0 0
     Corrective Maint. 6 56162 720.6

0 0
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Date: Topic: Attendees: Hosted By:

2/2/2015 Fire Safety All Staff Required to Attend
Ellen 

Carlson

2/9/2015
Setting Up a Safe Traffic 

Control Zone 

Jose C,  Jose M, John V, John D, Sean, Michael, 

Justin, Richard, Gerardo, Eliseo, Joel, Alan, Chris, 

Sal, Brandon, Steve, Aaron, Travis, Wilfredo, 

Marcel, David

Steve Shaw

2/17/2015
Focus Mentally To Avoid 

Distracted Work

Jose M, John V, John D, Sean, Michael, Justin, 

Richard, Eliseo, Joel, Alan, Sal, Brandon, Steve, 

Aaron, Travis, Wilfredo, David

Steve Shaw

2/23/2015
Shift Work: A Fact of Utility 

Life

Jose C,  Jose M, John V, John D, Sean, Michael, 

Justin, Richard, Eliseo, Joel, Alan, Chris, Sal, 

Brandon, Steve, Aaron, Travis, Wilfredo, David

Steve Shaw

2/26/2015
Drivers Safety and Water 

Rationing
All Staff Required to Attend

Ellen 

Carlson

Elk Grove Water District

Weekly Safety Meetings/Training

Feb-15
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